05-13-2004

SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102744118 NLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.10.00 Voltek LLC Name: Sekisui America Corporation Internal Address: Association Individual(s) 100 Shepard Street Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Lawrence State: MA Zip: 01843 Corporation-State Delaware Uther _ Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership__ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Massachusetts Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: April 23, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2.123.693 2,125,627 1.580.083Additional number(s) attached Yes K 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and Y concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Henry C. Nields Name: Internal Address: Enclosed Refund Ref: 05/12/2004 MGETACHE 0000136230 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: CHECK (Refund Jobs): Nields & Lemack 14-0930 176 E. Main Street - Suite 7 City: Westboro MA Zip: 01581 State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry C. Nields May 6, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 05/12/2004 NGETACHE 00000043 2123693 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231 50.00 OP 00.00 OF PR:#P2FC: 8521

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 23 day of ______, 2004, is made by Sekisui America Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 100 Shepard Street, Lawrence, Massachusetts 01843 (hereinafter "Assignor") to Voltek LLC, a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 100 Shepard Street, Lawrence, Massachusetts 01843, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and issued trademark registrations in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto described on the schedule attached hereto (the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademark Rights, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this instrument on the date first above written.

SEKISUI AMERICA CORPORATION

Name: Masashi Ikeda
Title: Director

STATE OF <u>Massachusette</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Rockingham</u>):s

Laurel Crosby Burrill Laurel Crosby Burrill
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: November 12, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002965 FRAME: 0926

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
VOLARA	2,123,693	December 23, 1997
MINICEL	2,125,627	December 30, 1997
VOLEXTRA	1,580,083	January 30, 1990

RECORDED: 05/10/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002965 FRAME: 0927